COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APR 12 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE WHOLESALE)WATER SERVICE RATE OF PRESTONSBURG)) CASE NO. 2007-00095CITY UTILITIES))

NOTICE OF ADDRESS CORRECTION

Please be advised that the correct address for mailing notices and other pleading

to Prestonsburg City's Utilities Commission is as follows:

Prestonsburg City's Utilities Commission 2560 South Lake Drive Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653

ATTENTION: David M. Ellis, Superintendent

Please amend the service list and the mailing records of the Public Service

Commission to reflect the above address change.

Respectfully submitted,

ME Nalles

Kipley & McNally, Esq. Jane Connell Young, Esq. KIPLEY J. McNALLY, PLC 2527 Nelson Miller Parkway Louisville, Kentucky 40223 Telephone: (502) 245-6133 Counsel for Prestonsburg City's Utilities Commission

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Address Correction was delivered via hand delivery to Honorable John N. Hughes, 124 West Todd Street,

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 and was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid to Philip Ward, Auxier Water Company, Inc., P.O. Box 99, Auxier, Kentucky 41602 this 12th day of April, 2007.

<u>Lole</u> <u>J. Mc Vally</u> Kipley J. McNally, Attorney for Prestonsburg City's Utilities Commission

1